

MONROE COUNTY

Recreation and Education Committee

February 26, 2024 6:00 PM

AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

November 27, 2023

D. NEW BUSINESS

24-0055

Enact a Local Law Amending Chapter 343 of the Monroe County Code, Entitled "Parks," to Change the Standard Hours of Operation for Monroe County Parks - County Executive Adam J. Bello

24-0083

Authorize a License Agreement with Bella Events Group for the 2024 Rochester Pride Festival - County Executive Adam J. Bello

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Recreation & Education Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, March 25, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.



ATTACHMENTS:

Description File Name

November

Draft

27th, 2023 Minutes 11.27.2023_Rec___Ed_Minutes.docx

Summary of Minutes RECREATION AND EDUCATION COMMITTEE November 27, 2023 6:00 p.m.

Chairman Allkofer called the meeting to order at 8:38 p.m.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Frank X. Allkofer (Chair), John Baynes RMM, Sean McCabe (Vice Chair)

Mercedes Vazquez Simmons, George Hebert

OTHER LEGISLATORS PRESENT: Tracy DiFlorio, Susan Hughes-Smith

ADMINISTRATION PRESENT: Robert Franklin (CFO), John Bringewatt (County Attorney), Adrienne

Greene (Legislative Liasion), Patrick Merideth (Parks Director), Laura Smith (Chief Deputy County Attorney), Bob Kiley (Parks), Michael Garland (DES

Director), Clem Chung (DES Deputy Director)

PRESENTATION: Robert Franklin, Chief Financial Officer, Proposed 2024 Monroe County Budget,

as it pertained to the Recreation and Education Committee. A brief question

and answer period followed the presentation.

<u>PUBLIC FORUM:</u> There were no speakers.

<u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: The minutes of October 24, 2023 were approved as submitted.

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURNMENT:

There being no other matters, Chairman Allkofer adjourned the meeting at 9:38 p.m.

The next Recreation and Education Committee will be announced.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ian Watkins

2nd Assistant Deputy Clerk of the Legislature



